Features and Benefits
Category 5e Patch Cords are manufactured using cable
which is performance tested to 350MHz. The Patch Cords
support 10BaseT, 100BaseT, ATM, 1000BaseT, and emerg-
ing applications that may operate at extended frequen-
cies. Constructed of 4-pair 24 AWG cable, each patch cord
end is factory crimped with modular RJ45 plugs and color
matched, anti-snag strain relief boots.

Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
ORDERING INFORMATION
Insert color code in place of ** in part number when ordering Patch Cords:
OC = Red (RAL 3020), OH = Blue (RAL 5015), BK = Black (RAL 9017), OW = White (RAL 9016), OE = Grey (RAL 9002),
OK = Yellow (RAL 1023), OP = Purple (RAL 4005), ON = Orange (RAL 2003), OJ = Green (RAL 6024)
Order No. Description
PCD-00173-** 1 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
PCD-00174-** 3 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
PCD-00175-** 5 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
PCD-00176-** 7 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
PCD-00177-** 10 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
PCD-00178-** 15 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot
PCD-00179-** 25 ft. Category 5e Patch Cord with Strain Relief Boot